
Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Baldwin W 1 & 2
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 504

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 133 26.60%

REP Michels / Roth 355 71.00%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 12 2.40%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 500 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 138 27.49%

REP Eric Toney 363 72.31%

Write-In Totals 1 0.20%

Total Votes Cast 502 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 132 26.29%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 352 70.12%

LIB Neil Harmon 12 2.39%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 6 1.20%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 502 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 134 26.64%

REP John S. Leiber 353 70.18%

CON Andrew Zuelke 16 3.18%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 503 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 128 25.50%

REP Ron Johnson 373 74.30%

Write-In Totals 1 0.20%

Total Votes Cast 502 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Baldwin W 1 & 2

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 132 26.35%

REP Tom Tiffany 369 73.65%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 501 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 136 27.09%

REP Clint Moses 366 72.91%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 502 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 458 98.49%

Write-In Totals 7 1.51%

Total Votes Cast 465 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 444 99.55%

Write-In Totals 2 0.45%

Total Votes Cast 446 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Cady
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 411

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 120 29.56%

REP Michels / Roth 282 69.46%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 2 0.49%

Write-In Totals 2 0.49%

Total Votes Cast 406 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 115 28.47%

REP Eric Toney 287 71.04%

Write-In Totals 2 0.50%

Total Votes Cast 404 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 109 26.98%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 282 69.80%

LIB Neil Harmon 9 2.23%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 3 0.74%

Write-In Totals 1 0.25%

Total Votes Cast 404 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 104 25.49%

REP John S. Leiber 291 71.32%

CON Andrew Zuelke 13 3.19%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 408 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 113 27.63%

REP Ron Johnson 295 72.13%

Write-In Totals 1 0.24%

Total Votes Cast 409 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Cady

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 110 26.76%

REP Tom Tiffany 301 73.24%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 411 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 108 26.54%

REP Clint Moses 298 73.22%

Write-In Totals 1 0.25%

Total Votes Cast 407 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 340 96.32%

Write-In Totals 13 3.68%

Total Votes Cast 353 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 327 98.79%

Write-In Totals 4 1.21%

Total Votes Cast 331 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Cylon
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 319

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 97 30.50%

REP Michels / Roth 215 67.61%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 6 1.89%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 318 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 91 28.71%

REP Eric Toney 225 70.98%

Write-In Totals 1 0.32%

Total Votes Cast 317 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 86 27.22%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 217 68.67%

LIB Neil Harmon 7 2.22%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 6 1.90%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 316 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 87 27.62%

REP John S. Leiber 221 70.16%

CON Andrew Zuelke 7 2.22%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 315 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 90 28.39%

REP Ron Johnson 227 71.61%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 317 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Cylon

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 81 25.88%

REP Tom Tiffany 231 73.80%

Write-In Totals 1 0.32%

Total Votes Cast 313 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 88 27.85%

REP Clint Moses 226 71.52%

Write-In Totals 2 0.63%

Total Votes Cast 316 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 271 98.55%

Write-In Totals 4 1.45%

Total Votes Cast 275 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 263 99.62%

Write-In Totals 1 0.38%

Total Votes Cast 264 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Eau Galle W 1 & 2
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 600

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 186 31.16%

REP Michels / Roth 406 68.01%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 5 0.84%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 597 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 181 30.57%

REP Eric Toney 411 69.43%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 592 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 180 30.20%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 396 66.44%

LIB Neil Harmon 14 2.35%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 6 1.01%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 596 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 171 28.89%

REP John S. Leiber 404 68.24%

CON Andrew Zuelke 17 2.87%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 592 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 172 28.81%

REP Ron Johnson 423 70.85%

Write-In Totals 2 0.34%

Total Votes Cast 597 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Eau Galle W 1 & 2

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 172 28.81%

REP Tom Tiffany 424 71.02%

Write-In Totals 1 0.17%

Total Votes Cast 597 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 173 29.08%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 421 70.76%

Write-In Totals 1 0.17%

Total Votes Cast 595 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 507 98.07%

Write-In Totals 10 1.93%

Total Votes Cast 517 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 497 98.61%

Write-In Totals 7 1.39%

Total Votes Cast 504 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Emerald
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 351

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 102 29.06%

REP Michels / Roth 247 70.37%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 2 0.57%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 351 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 97 27.79%

REP Eric Toney 252 72.21%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 349 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 96 27.51%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 240 68.77%

LIB Neil Harmon 8 2.29%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 5 1.43%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 349 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 92 26.44%

REP John S. Leiber 246 70.69%

CON Andrew Zuelke 10 2.87%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 348 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 91 26.00%

REP Ron Johnson 259 74.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 350 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Emerald

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 87 24.79%

REP Tom Tiffany 264 75.21%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 351 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 93 26.65%

REP Clint Moses 256 73.35%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 349 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 308 98.72%

Write-In Totals 4 1.28%

Total Votes Cast 312 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 306 99.03%

Write-In Totals 3 0.97%

Total Votes Cast 309 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Erin Prairie
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 353

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 122 34.76%

REP Michels / Roth 223 63.53%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 6 1.71%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 351 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 118 33.71%

REP Eric Toney 232 66.29%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 350 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 118 34.01%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 215 61.96%

LIB Neil Harmon 12 3.46%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 2 0.58%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 347 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 116 33.43%

REP John S. Leiber 215 61.96%

CON Andrew Zuelke 16 4.61%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 347 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 120 34.19%

REP Ron Johnson 231 65.81%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 351 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Erin Prairie

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 117 33.72%

REP Tom Tiffany 230 66.28%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 347 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 120 34.58%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 227 65.42%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 347 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 289 98.97%

Write-In Totals 3 1.03%

Total Votes Cast 292 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 278 99.64%

Write-In Totals 1 0.36%

Total Votes Cast 279 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 11/08/2022     9:49 PM 12 of 80

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Forest
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 308

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 65 21.24%

REP Michels / Roth 237 77.45%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 4 1.31%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 306 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 63 20.66%

REP Eric Toney 242 79.34%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 305 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 65 21.17%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 235 76.55%

LIB Neil Harmon 6 1.95%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 1 0.33%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 307 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 61 19.93%

REP John S. Leiber 238 77.78%

CON Andrew Zuelke 7 2.29%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 306 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 62 20.13%

REP Ron Johnson 246 79.87%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 308 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Forest

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 60 19.61%

REP Tom Tiffany 246 80.39%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 306 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 61 19.93%

REP Clint Moses 245 80.07%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 306 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 245 96.84%

Write-In Totals 8 3.16%

Total Votes Cast 253 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 241 98.77%

Write-In Totals 3 1.23%

Total Votes Cast 244 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Glenwood
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 351

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 106 30.37%

REP Michels / Roth 236 67.62%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 6 1.72%

Write-In Totals 1 0.29%

Total Votes Cast 349 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 98 28.49%

REP Eric Toney 245 71.22%

Write-In Totals 1 0.29%

Total Votes Cast 344 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 91 26.22%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 240 69.16%

LIB Neil Harmon 10 2.88%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 6 1.73%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 347 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 95 27.30%

REP John S. Leiber 244 70.11%

CON Andrew Zuelke 9 2.59%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 348 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 97 27.87%

REP Ron Johnson 251 72.13%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 348 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Glenwood

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 91 26.45%

REP Tom Tiffany 253 73.55%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 344 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 101 28.94%

REP Clint Moses 248 71.06%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 349 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 302 99.34%

Write-In Totals 2 0.66%

Total Votes Cast 304 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 292 99.32%

Write-In Totals 2 0.68%

Total Votes Cast 294 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Hammond W 1-3
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,235

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 373 30.28%

REP Michels / Roth 845 68.59%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 13 1.06%

Write-In Totals 1 0.08%

Total Votes Cast 1,232 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 367 29.93%

REP Eric Toney 859 70.07%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,226 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 332 27.17%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 842 68.90%

LIB Neil Harmon 37 3.03%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 11 0.90%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,222 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 338 27.66%

REP John S. Leiber 857 70.13%

CON Andrew Zuelke 27 2.21%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,222 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 351 28.51%

REP Ron Johnson 879 71.41%

Write-In Totals 1 0.08%

Total Votes Cast 1,231 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Hammond W 1-3

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 346 28.15%

REP Tom Tiffany 881 71.68%

Write-In Totals 2 0.16%

Total Votes Cast 1,229 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 365 29.70%

REP Clint Moses 864 70.30%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,229 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,114 98.32%

Write-In Totals 19 1.68%

Total Votes Cast 1,133 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,086 98.91%

Write-In Totals 12 1.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,098 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Hudson W 1-14
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 4,546

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 1,916 42.29%

REP Michels / Roth 2,576 56.85%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 39 0.86%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 4,531 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 1,826 40.48%

REP Eric Toney 2,683 59.48%

Write-In Totals 2 0.04%

Total Votes Cast 4,511 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 1,743 38.66%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 2,581 57.25%

LIB Neil Harmon 137 3.04%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 47 1.04%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 4,508 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 1,724 38.40%

REP John S. Leiber 2,668 59.42%

CON Andrew Zuelke 94 2.09%

Write-In Totals 4 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 4,490 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 1,826 40.32%

REP Ron Johnson 2,693 59.46%

Write-In Totals 10 0.22%

Total Votes Cast 4,529 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Hudson W 1-14

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 1,814 40.15%

REP Tom Tiffany 2,699 59.74%

Write-In Totals 5 0.11%

Total Votes Cast 4,518 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 1,712 38.04%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 2,783 61.84%

Write-In Totals 5 0.11%

Total Votes Cast 4,500 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 3,631 97.74%

Write-In Totals 84 2.26%

Total Votes Cast 3,715 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 3,469 98.05%

Write-In Totals 69 1.95%

Total Votes Cast 3,538 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Kinnickinnic W 1-3
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 994

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 411 41.52%

REP Michels / Roth 562 56.77%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 17 1.72%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 990 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 382 38.98%

REP Eric Toney 598 61.02%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 980 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 363 37.08%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 572 58.43%

LIB Neil Harmon 30 3.06%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 14 1.43%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 979 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 363 37.08%

REP John S. Leiber 594 60.67%

CON Andrew Zuelke 22 2.25%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 979 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 393 39.90%

REP Ron Johnson 591 60.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 985 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Kinnickinnic W 1-3

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 381 38.60%

REP Tom Tiffany 606 61.40%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 987 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 370 37.53%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 616 62.47%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 986 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 795 96.95%

Write-In Totals 25 3.05%

Total Votes Cast 820 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 752 97.66%

Write-In Totals 18 2.34%

Total Votes Cast 770 100.00%
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General Election
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Pleasant Valley
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 300

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 101 33.89%

REP Michels / Roth 195 65.44%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 2 0.67%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 298 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 94 31.54%

REP Eric Toney 204 68.46%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 298 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 98 33.22%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 188 63.73%

LIB Neil Harmon 7 2.37%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 2 0.68%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 295 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 88 29.63%

REP John S. Leiber 193 64.98%

CON Andrew Zuelke 16 5.39%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 297 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 97 32.44%

REP Ron Johnson 202 67.56%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 299 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Pleasant Valley

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 95 31.77%

REP Tom Tiffany 204 68.23%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 299 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 93 31.21%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 205 68.79%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 298 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 230 96.64%

Write-In Totals 8 3.36%

Total Votes Cast 238 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 220 99.10%

Write-In Totals 2 0.90%

Total Votes Cast 222 100.00%
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November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Richmond W 1-6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,822

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 627 34.55%

REP Michels / Roth 1,171 64.52%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 16 0.88%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,815 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 595 33.09%

REP Eric Toney 1,202 66.85%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,798 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 563 31.30%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 1,165 64.76%

LIB Neil Harmon 53 2.95%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 18 1.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,799 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 561 31.22%

REP John S. Leiber 1,190 66.22%

CON Andrew Zuelke 46 2.56%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,797 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 603 33.19%

REP Ron Johnson 1,213 66.76%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,817 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Richmond W 1-6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 595 33.06%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,205 66.94%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,800 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 580 32.19%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 1,222 67.81%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,802 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,541 98.28%

Write-In Totals 27 1.72%

Total Votes Cast 1,568 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,481 98.41%

Write-In Totals 24 1.59%

Total Votes Cast 1,505 100.00%

Question 1 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 17 73.91%

No 6 26.09%

Total Votes Cast 23 100.00%

Question 2 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 18 78.26%

No 5 21.74%

Total Votes Cast 23 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Rush River
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 274

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 86 31.39%

REP Michels / Roth 182 66.42%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 6 2.19%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 274 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 86 31.50%

REP Eric Toney 187 68.50%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 273 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 79 29.26%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 180 66.67%

LIB Neil Harmon 3 1.11%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 8 2.96%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 270 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 76 28.15%

REP John S. Leiber 183 67.78%

CON Andrew Zuelke 11 4.07%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 270 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 81 29.67%

REP Ron Johnson 192 70.33%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 273 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Rush River

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 81 29.89%

REP Tom Tiffany 190 70.11%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 271 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 81 29.67%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 191 69.96%

Write-In Totals 1 0.37%

Total Votes Cast 273 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 224 99.56%

Write-In Totals 1 0.44%

Total Votes Cast 225 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 219 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 219 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of St. Joseph W 1-6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 2,352

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 986 42.15%

REP Michels / Roth 1,330 56.86%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 23 0.98%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,339 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 956 41.05%

REP Eric Toney 1,370 58.82%

Write-In Totals 3 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 2,329 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 921 39.39%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 1,322 56.54%

LIB Neil Harmon 60 2.57%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 35 1.50%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,338 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 921 39.41%

REP John S. Leiber 1,361 58.24%

CON Andrew Zuelke 54 2.31%

Write-In Totals 1 0.04%

Total Votes Cast 2,337 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 946 40.41%

REP Ron Johnson 1,392 59.46%

Write-In Totals 3 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 2,341 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of St. Joseph W 1-6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 951 40.73%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,379 59.06%

Write-In Totals 5 0.21%

Total Votes Cast 2,335 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 927 39.67%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 1,408 60.25%

Write-In Totals 2 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 2,337 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,865 96.43%

Write-In Totals 69 3.57%

Total Votes Cast 1,934 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,816 96.90%

Write-In Totals 58 3.10%

Total Votes Cast 1,874 100.00%

Question 1 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 201 42.68%

No 270 57.32%

Total Votes Cast 471 100.00%

Question 2 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 207 43.76%

No 266 56.24%

Total Votes Cast 473 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Somerset W 1-6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 2,427

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 802 33.35%

REP Michels / Roth 1,569 65.24%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 34 1.41%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,405 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 761 31.92%

REP Eric Toney 1,623 68.08%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,384 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 719 30.08%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 1,584 66.28%

LIB Neil Harmon 61 2.55%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 26 1.09%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,390 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 724 30.36%

REP John S. Leiber 1,599 67.04%

CON Andrew Zuelke 61 2.56%

Write-In Totals 1 0.04%

Total Votes Cast 2,385 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 750 31.13%

REP Ron Johnson 1,657 68.78%

Write-In Totals 2 0.08%

Total Votes Cast 2,409 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Somerset W 1-6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 751 31.34%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,645 68.66%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,396 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 758 31.66%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 1,634 68.25%

Write-In Totals 2 0.08%

Total Votes Cast 2,394 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 2,039 97.98%

Write-In Totals 42 2.02%

Total Votes Cast 2,081 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,903 98.40%

Write-In Totals 31 1.60%

Total Votes Cast 1,934 100.00%

Question 1 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 919 46.16%

No 1,072 53.84%

Total Votes Cast 1,991 100.00%

Question 2 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 920 46.72%

No 1,049 53.28%

Total Votes Cast 1,969 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 11/08/2022     9:49 PM 32 of 80

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Springfield
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 444

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 147 33.56%

REP Michels / Roth 280 63.93%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 11 2.51%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 438 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 138 31.80%

REP Eric Toney 296 68.20%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 434 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 133 30.50%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 282 64.68%

LIB Neil Harmon 13 2.98%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 8 1.83%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 436 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 130 30.09%

REP John S. Leiber 288 66.67%

CON Andrew Zuelke 14 3.24%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 432 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 137 30.93%

REP Ron Johnson 306 69.07%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 443 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Springfield

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 139 31.45%

REP Tom Tiffany 303 68.55%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 442 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 139 31.52%

REP Clint Moses 301 68.25%

Write-In Totals 1 0.23%

Total Votes Cast 441 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 370 98.67%

Write-In Totals 5 1.33%

Total Votes Cast 375 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 357 98.62%

Write-In Totals 5 1.38%

Total Votes Cast 362 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Stanton W 1 & 2
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 449

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 164 36.53%

REP Michels / Roth 277 61.69%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 8 1.78%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 449 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 161 36.26%

REP Eric Toney 283 63.74%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 444 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 152 34.00%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 281 62.86%

LIB Neil Harmon 10 2.24%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 4 0.89%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 447 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 156 35.06%

REP John S. Leiber 277 62.25%

CON Andrew Zuelke 12 2.70%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 445 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 154 34.61%

REP Ron Johnson 291 65.39%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 445 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Stanton W 1 & 2

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 154 34.53%

REP Tom Tiffany 292 65.47%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 446 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 157 35.36%

REP Clint Moses 287 64.64%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 444 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 380 98.19%

Write-In Totals 7 1.81%

Total Votes Cast 387 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 371 98.41%

Write-In Totals 6 1.59%

Total Votes Cast 377 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Star Prairie W 1-6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,823

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 566 31.24%

REP Michels / Roth 1,209 66.72%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 35 1.93%

Write-In Totals 2 0.11%

Total Votes Cast 1,812 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 564 31.30%

REP Eric Toney 1,237 68.65%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,802 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 516 28.56%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 1,205 66.69%

LIB Neil Harmon 54 2.99%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 30 1.66%

Write-In Totals 2 0.11%

Total Votes Cast 1,807 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 530 29.41%

REP John S. Leiber 1,221 67.76%

CON Andrew Zuelke 50 2.77%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,802 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 565 31.18%

REP Ron Johnson 1,246 68.76%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,812 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Star Prairie W 1-6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 558 30.91%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,246 69.03%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,805 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 28
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Patty Schachtner 576 31.82%

REP Gae Magnafici 1,233 68.12%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,810 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,537 98.21%

Write-In Totals 28 1.79%

Total Votes Cast 1,565 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,461 98.25%

Write-In Totals 26 1.75%

Total Votes Cast 1,487 100.00%

Question 1 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 332 50.15%

No 330 49.85%

Total Votes Cast 662 100.00%

Question 2 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 345 52.27%

No 315 47.73%

Total Votes Cast 660 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Town of Troy W 1-8
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 3,033

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 1,300 43.03%

REP Michels / Roth 1,693 56.04%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 27 0.89%

Write-In Totals 1 0.03%

Total Votes Cast 3,021 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 1,259 41.91%

REP Eric Toney 1,743 58.02%

Write-In Totals 2 0.07%

Total Votes Cast 3,004 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 1,213 40.30%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 1,679 55.78%

LIB Neil Harmon 73 2.43%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 45 1.50%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,010 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 1,219 40.58%

REP John S. Leiber 1,732 57.66%

CON Andrew Zuelke 53 1.76%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,004 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 1,279 42.32%

REP Ron Johnson 1,741 57.61%

Write-In Totals 2 0.07%

Total Votes Cast 3,022 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Troy W 1-8

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 1,249 41.47%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,762 58.50%

Write-In Totals 1 0.03%

Total Votes Cast 3,012 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 1,229 40.72%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 1,788 59.24%

Write-In Totals 1 0.03%

Total Votes Cast 3,018 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 2,408 97.21%

Write-In Totals 69 2.79%

Total Votes Cast 2,477 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 2,315 97.84%

Write-In Totals 51 2.16%

Total Votes Cast 2,366 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Warren W 1-3
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 866

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 333 38.68%

REP Michels / Roth 520 60.39%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 8 0.93%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 861 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 312 36.24%

REP Eric Toney 549 63.76%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 861 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 306 35.58%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 520 60.47%

LIB Neil Harmon 24 2.79%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 10 1.16%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 860 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 304 35.35%

REP John S. Leiber 537 62.44%

CON Andrew Zuelke 19 2.21%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 860 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 306 35.46%

REP Ron Johnson 557 64.54%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 863 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Town of Warren W 1-3

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 308 35.73%

REP Tom Tiffany 554 64.27%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 862 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 292 33.87%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 568 65.89%

Write-In Totals 2 0.23%

Total Votes Cast 862 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 708 96.72%

Write-In Totals 24 3.28%

Total Votes Cast 732 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 684 97.57%

Write-In Totals 17 2.43%

Total Votes Cast 701 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Baldwin W 1-6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,644

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 643 39.38%

REP Michels / Roth 961 58.85%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 27 1.65%

Write-In Totals 2 0.12%

Total Votes Cast 1,633 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 630 38.84%

REP Eric Toney 992 61.16%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,622 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 590 36.35%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 954 58.78%

LIB Neil Harmon 43 2.65%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 35 2.16%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,623 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 618 37.91%

REP John S. Leiber 962 59.02%

CON Andrew Zuelke 49 3.01%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,630 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 615 37.80%

REP Ron Johnson 1,011 62.14%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,627 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Baldwin W 1-6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 609 37.32%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,022 62.62%

Write-In Totals 1 0.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,632 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 653 40.04%

REP Clint Moses 978 59.96%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,631 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,365 96.47%

Write-In Totals 50 3.53%

Total Votes Cast 1,415 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,316 97.63%

Write-In Totals 32 2.37%

Total Votes Cast 1,348 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Deer Park
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 97

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 21 21.65%

REP Michels / Roth 71 73.20%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 5 5.15%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 97 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 20 21.51%

REP Eric Toney 73 78.49%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 93 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 20 21.05%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 69 72.63%

LIB Neil Harmon 4 4.21%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 2 2.11%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 95 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 17 17.71%

REP John S. Leiber 68 70.83%

CON Andrew Zuelke 11 11.46%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 96 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 18 18.75%

REP Ron Johnson 78 81.25%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 96 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Deer Park

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 19 19.59%

REP Tom Tiffany 78 80.41%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 97 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 18 19.15%

REP Clint Moses 76 80.85%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 94 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 86 97.73%

Write-In Totals 2 2.27%

Total Votes Cast 88 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 82 97.62%

Write-In Totals 2 2.38%

Total Votes Cast 84 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Hammond W 1-4
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 770

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 372 48.50%

REP Michels / Roth 387 50.46%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 8 1.04%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 767 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 348 45.97%

REP Eric Toney 408 53.90%

Write-In Totals 1 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 757 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 331 43.67%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 391 51.58%

LIB Neil Harmon 26 3.43%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 9 1.19%

Write-In Totals 1 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 758 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 331 43.96%

REP John S. Leiber 391 51.93%

CON Andrew Zuelke 31 4.12%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 753 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 349 45.98%

REP Ron Johnson 408 53.75%

Write-In Totals 2 0.26%

Total Votes Cast 759 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 11/08/2022     9:49 PM 47 of 80

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Hammond W 1-4

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 337 44.75%

REP Tom Tiffany 416 55.25%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 753 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 363 47.70%

REP Clint Moses 398 52.30%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 761 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 620 97.03%

Write-In Totals 19 2.97%

Total Votes Cast 639 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 597 98.68%

Write-In Totals 8 1.32%

Total Votes Cast 605 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of North Hudson W 1-6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 2,059

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 989 48.27%

REP Michels / Roth 1,037 50.61%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 20 0.98%

Write-In Totals 3 0.15%

Total Votes Cast 2,049 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 975 48.03%

REP Eric Toney 1,055 51.97%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,030 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 924 45.41%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 1,017 49.98%

LIB Neil Harmon 60 2.95%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 33 1.62%

Write-In Totals 1 0.05%

Total Votes Cast 2,035 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 931 45.86%

REP John S. Leiber 1,049 51.67%

CON Andrew Zuelke 49 2.41%

Write-In Totals 1 0.05%

Total Votes Cast 2,030 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 964 47.00%

REP Ron Johnson 1,082 52.75%

Write-In Totals 5 0.24%

Total Votes Cast 2,051 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 11/08/2022     9:49 PM 49 of 80

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of North Hudson W 1-6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 960 46.97%

REP Tom Tiffany 1,083 52.98%

Write-In Totals 1 0.05%

Total Votes Cast 2,044 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 930 45.39%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 1,116 54.47%

Write-In Totals 3 0.15%

Total Votes Cast 2,049 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,574 96.39%

Write-In Totals 59 3.61%

Total Votes Cast 1,633 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,509 97.35%

Write-In Totals 41 2.65%

Total Votes Cast 1,550 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Roberts W 1-4
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 789

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 336 42.80%

REP Michels / Roth 432 55.03%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 17 2.17%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 785 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 331 42.49%

REP Eric Toney 448 57.51%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 779 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 299 38.24%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 434 55.50%

LIB Neil Harmon 29 3.71%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 20 2.56%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 782 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 321 41.00%

REP John S. Leiber 444 56.70%

CON Andrew Zuelke 17 2.17%

Write-In Totals 1 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 783 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 331 42.17%

REP Ron Johnson 453 57.71%

Write-In Totals 1 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 785 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Roberts W 1-4

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 325 41.56%

REP Tom Tiffany 456 58.31%

Write-In Totals 1 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 782 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 321 40.84%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 464 59.03%

Write-In Totals 1 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 786 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 657 97.05%

Write-In Totals 20 2.95%

Total Votes Cast 677 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 645 98.32%

Write-In Totals 11 1.68%

Total Votes Cast 656 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Somerset W 1-4
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,099

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 401 36.89%

REP Michels / Roth 661 60.81%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 25 2.30%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,087 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 387 35.90%

REP Eric Toney 691 64.10%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,078 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 363 33.70%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 648 60.17%

LIB Neil Harmon 33 3.06%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 33 3.06%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,077 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 368 34.46%

REP John S. Leiber 671 62.83%

CON Andrew Zuelke 28 2.62%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,068 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 381 35.21%

REP Ron Johnson 698 64.51%

Write-In Totals 3 0.28%

Total Votes Cast 1,082 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Somerset W 1-4

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 379 35.42%

REP Tom Tiffany 691 64.58%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,070 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 28
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Patty Schachtner 399 36.67%

REP Gae Magnafici 689 63.33%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,088 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 950 97.74%

Write-In Totals 22 2.26%

Total Votes Cast 972 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 878 98.54%

Write-In Totals 13 1.46%

Total Votes Cast 891 100.00%

Question 1 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 572 53.96%

No 488 46.04%

Total Votes Cast 1,060 100.00%

Question 2 Somerset SD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 561 53.33%

No 491 46.67%

Total Votes Cast 1,052 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Spring Valley W 3
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 3

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 0 0.00%

REP Michels / Roth 3 100.00%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 0 0.00%

REP Eric Toney 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 0 0.00%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 3 100.00%

LIB Neil Harmon 0 0.00%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 0 0.00%

REP John S. Leiber 3 100.00%

CON Andrew Zuelke 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 0 0.00%

REP Ron Johnson 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Spring Valley W 3

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 0 0.00%

REP Tom Tiffany 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

State Senator Dist 31
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Jeff Smith 0 0.00%

REP David Estenson 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 93
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Alison H. Page 0 0.00%

REP Warren L. Petryk 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 3 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Star Prairie
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 256

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 92 35.94%

REP Michels / Roth 159 62.11%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 4 1.56%

Write-In Totals 1 0.39%

Total Votes Cast 256 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 93 36.61%

REP Eric Toney 161 63.39%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 254 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 86 34.13%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 145 57.54%

LIB Neil Harmon 14 5.56%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 7 2.78%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 252 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 86 33.99%

REP John S. Leiber 153 60.47%

CON Andrew Zuelke 14 5.53%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 253 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 90 35.29%

REP Ron Johnson 165 64.71%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 255 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Star Prairie

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 90 35.16%

REP Tom Tiffany 165 64.45%

Write-In Totals 1 0.39%

Total Votes Cast 256 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 91 35.83%

REP Clint Moses 163 64.17%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 254 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 218 97.76%

Write-In Totals 5 2.24%

Total Votes Cast 223 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 210 97.67%

Write-In Totals 5 2.33%

Total Votes Cast 215 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Wilson
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 81

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 23 28.40%

REP Michels / Roth 56 69.14%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 2 2.47%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 23 28.40%

REP Eric Toney 58 71.60%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 18 22.50%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 58 72.50%

LIB Neil Harmon 1 1.25%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 3 3.75%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 80 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 21 26.25%

REP John S. Leiber 58 72.50%

CON Andrew Zuelke 1 1.25%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 80 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 21 25.93%

REP Ron Johnson 60 74.07%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%
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St. Croix County

Village of Wilson

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 17 20.99%

REP Tom Tiffany 64 79.01%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 21 25.93%

REP Clint Moses 60 74.07%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 81 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 74 97.37%

Write-In Totals 2 2.63%

Total Votes Cast 76 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 70 95.89%

Write-In Totals 3 4.11%

Total Votes Cast 73 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Woodville W 1 & 2
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 481

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 184 38.57%

REP Michels / Roth 287 60.17%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 6 1.26%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 477 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 180 37.97%

REP Eric Toney 294 62.03%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 474 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 160 33.61%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 286 60.08%

LIB Neil Harmon 14 2.94%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 16 3.36%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 476 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 171 35.85%

REP John S. Leiber 290 60.80%

CON Andrew Zuelke 16 3.35%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 477 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 173 36.34%

REP Ron Johnson 303 63.66%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 476 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

Village of Woodville W 1 & 2

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 179 37.60%

REP Tom Tiffany 297 62.40%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 476 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 177 36.95%

REP Clint Moses 302 63.05%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 479 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 407 97.84%

Write-In Totals 9 2.16%

Total Votes Cast 416 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 397 98.76%

Write-In Totals 5 1.24%

Total Votes Cast 402 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Glenwood City W 1 & 2
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 452

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 150 33.33%

REP Michels / Roth 292 64.89%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 8 1.78%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 450 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 145 32.58%

REP Eric Toney 300 67.42%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 445 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 148 33.04%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 278 62.05%

LIB Neil Harmon 14 3.12%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 8 1.79%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 448 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 137 30.93%

REP John S. Leiber 298 67.27%

CON Andrew Zuelke 8 1.81%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 443 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 141 31.26%

REP Ron Johnson 309 68.51%

Write-In Totals 1 0.22%

Total Votes Cast 451 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Glenwood City W 1 & 2

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 138 31.01%

REP Tom Tiffany 307 68.99%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 445 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 29
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Danielle Johnson 142 31.98%

REP Clint Moses 302 68.02%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 444 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 392 96.08%

Write-In Totals 16 3.92%

Total Votes Cast 408 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 396 98.51%

Write-In Totals 6 1.49%

Total Votes Cast 402 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 1 & 2
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 932

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 455 49.14%

REP Michels / Roth 462 49.89%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 9 0.97%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 926 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 444 48.10%

REP Eric Toney 478 51.79%

Write-In Totals 1 0.11%

Total Votes Cast 923 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 406 44.08%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 464 50.38%

LIB Neil Harmon 36 3.91%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 15 1.63%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 921 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 417 45.23%

REP John S. Leiber 478 51.84%

CON Andrew Zuelke 27 2.93%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 922 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 435 46.98%

REP Ron Johnson 490 52.92%

Write-In Totals 1 0.11%

Total Votes Cast 926 100.00%

Precinct Summary - 11/08/2022     9:49 PM 65 of 80

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 1 & 2

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 432 47.01%

REP Tom Tiffany 485 52.77%

Write-In Totals 2 0.22%

Total Votes Cast 919 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 428 46.47%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 491 53.31%

Write-In Totals 2 0.22%

Total Votes Cast 921 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 723 95.89%

Write-In Totals 31 4.11%

Total Votes Cast 754 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 704 96.84%

Write-In Totals 23 3.16%

Total Votes Cast 727 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 3 & 4
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,002

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 470 47.28%

REP Michels / Roth 519 52.21%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 4 0.40%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 994 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 459 46.50%

REP Eric Toney 527 53.39%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 987 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 441 44.68%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 513 51.98%

LIB Neil Harmon 20 2.03%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 12 1.22%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 987 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 442 44.65%

REP John S. Leiber 532 53.74%

CON Andrew Zuelke 15 1.52%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 990 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 460 46.05%

REP Ron Johnson 538 53.85%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 999 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 3 & 4

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 459 46.04%

REP Tom Tiffany 537 53.86%

Write-In Totals 1 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 997 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 446 44.91%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 545 54.88%

Write-In Totals 2 0.20%

Total Votes Cast 993 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 790 95.76%

Write-In Totals 35 4.24%

Total Votes Cast 825 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 778 96.41%

Write-In Totals 29 3.59%

Total Votes Cast 807 100.00%
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Precinct Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 5 & 6
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,316

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 686 52.45%

REP Michels / Roth 605 46.25%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 14 1.07%

Write-In Totals 3 0.23%

Total Votes Cast 1,308 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 667 51.27%

REP Eric Toney 634 48.73%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,301 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 650 49.92%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 603 46.31%

LIB Neil Harmon 34 2.61%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 15 1.15%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,302 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 650 50.15%

REP John S. Leiber 626 48.30%

CON Andrew Zuelke 20 1.54%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,296 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 673 51.49%

REP Ron Johnson 633 48.43%

Write-In Totals 1 0.08%

Total Votes Cast 1,307 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 5 & 6

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 657 50.73%

REP Tom Tiffany 638 49.27%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,295 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 629 48.50%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 668 51.50%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,297 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,005 95.90%

Write-In Totals 43 4.10%

Total Votes Cast 1,048 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 967 96.31%

Write-In Totals 37 3.69%

Total Votes Cast 1,004 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 7 & 8
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,131

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 574 51.20%

REP Michels / Roth 539 48.08%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 7 0.62%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,121 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 554 49.95%

REP Eric Toney 554 49.95%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,109 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 537 48.12%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 540 48.39%

LIB Neil Harmon 24 2.15%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 15 1.34%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,116 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 536 48.03%

REP John S. Leiber 564 50.54%

CON Andrew Zuelke 15 1.34%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,116 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 550 49.28%

REP Ron Johnson 565 50.63%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,116 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 7 & 8

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 551 49.15%

REP Tom Tiffany 568 50.67%

Write-In Totals 2 0.18%

Total Votes Cast 1,121 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 536 47.69%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 587 52.22%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,124 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 871 96.03%

Write-In Totals 36 3.97%

Total Votes Cast 907 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 837 96.21%

Write-In Totals 33 3.79%

Total Votes Cast 870 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 9 & 10
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,175

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 750 63.94%

REP Michels / Roth 416 35.46%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 7 0.60%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,173 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 726 62.21%

REP Eric Toney 441 37.79%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,167 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 689 58.99%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 412 35.27%

LIB Neil Harmon 45 3.85%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 22 1.88%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,168 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 686 59.09%

REP John S. Leiber 434 37.38%

CON Andrew Zuelke 41 3.53%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,161 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 741 63.17%

REP Ron Johnson 430 36.66%

Write-In Totals 2 0.17%

Total Votes Cast 1,173 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 9 & 10

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 725 62.23%

REP Tom Tiffany 439 37.68%

Write-In Totals 1 0.09%

Total Votes Cast 1,165 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 696 59.95%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 465 40.05%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,161 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 789 94.27%

Write-In Totals 48 5.73%

Total Votes Cast 837 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 742 94.28%

Write-In Totals 45 5.72%

Total Votes Cast 787 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 11 & 12
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,340

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 715 53.64%

REP Michels / Roth 607 45.54%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 11 0.83%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,333 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 691 52.31%

REP Eric Toney 630 47.69%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,321 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 671 50.64%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 609 45.96%

LIB Neil Harmon 32 2.42%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 13 0.98%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,325 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 663 50.23%

REP John S. Leiber 638 48.33%

CON Andrew Zuelke 19 1.44%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,320 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 689 51.57%

REP Ron Johnson 645 48.28%

Write-In Totals 2 0.15%

Total Votes Cast 1,336 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of Hudson W 11 & 12

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 684 51.43%

REP Tom Tiffany 644 48.42%

Write-In Totals 2 0.15%

Total Votes Cast 1,330 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 658 49.59%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 669 50.41%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,327 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,039 96.38%

Write-In Totals 39 3.62%

Total Votes Cast 1,078 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,005 97.38%

Write-In Totals 27 2.62%

Total Votes Cast 1,032 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of New Richmond W 1-12
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 3,935

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 1,817 46.42%

REP Michels / Roth 2,048 52.32%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 45 1.15%

Write-In Totals 4 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 3,914 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 1,753 45.05%

REP Eric Toney 2,136 54.90%

Write-In Totals 2 0.05%

Total Votes Cast 3,891 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 1,677 43.01%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 2,036 52.22%

LIB Neil Harmon 121 3.10%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 64 1.64%

Write-In Totals 1 0.03%

Total Votes Cast 3,899 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 1,696 43.52%

REP John S. Leiber 2,108 54.09%

CON Andrew Zuelke 91 2.34%

Write-In Totals 2 0.05%

Total Votes Cast 3,897 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 1,751 44.75%

REP Ron Johnson 2,159 55.18%

Write-In Totals 3 0.08%

Total Votes Cast 3,913 100.00%
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of New Richmond W 1-12

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 1,732 44.25%

REP Tom Tiffany 2,177 55.62%

Write-In Totals 5 0.13%

Total Votes Cast 3,914 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 28
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Patty Schachtner 1,805 46.13%

REP Gae Magnafici 2,107 53.85%

Write-In Totals 1 0.03%

Total Votes Cast 3,913 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 3,172 96.53%

Write-In Totals 114 3.47%

Total Votes Cast 3,286 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 3,053 97.11%

Write-In Totals 91 2.89%

Total Votes Cast 3,144 100.00%
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St. Croix County

City of River Falls W 1-5
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,947

Governor / Lt Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Evers / Rodriguez 1,094 56.39%

REP Michels / Roth 815 42.01%

IND Beglinger / No Candidate 31 1.60%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,940 100.00%

Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Josh Kaul 1,081 56.27%

REP Eric Toney 840 43.73%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,921 100.00%

Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Doug La Follette 1,016 52.72%

REP Amy Lynn Loudenbeck 797 41.36%

LIB Neil Harmon 68 3.53%

WGR Sharyl R. McFarland 46 2.39%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,927 100.00%

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Aaron Richardson 1,049 54.64%

REP John S. Leiber 821 42.76%

CON Andrew Zuelke 50 2.60%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,920 100.00%

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Mandela Barnes 1,083 56.03%

REP Ron Johnson 847 43.82%

Write-In Totals 3 0.16%

Total Votes Cast 1,933 100.00%
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General Election
November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

St. Croix County

City of River Falls W 1-5

Rep. in Congress Dist 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Richard Dick Ausman 1,057 55.11%

REP Tom Tiffany 860 44.84%

Write-In Totals 1 0.05%

Total Votes Cast 1,918 100.00%

Rep. to the Assembly Dist 30
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Sarah Yacoub 1,033 53.41%

REP Shannon Zimmerman 899 46.48%

Write-In Totals 2 0.10%

Total Votes Cast 1,934 100.00%

Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Scott L. Knudson 1,460 94.38%

Write-In Totals 87 5.62%

Total Votes Cast 1,547 100.00%

Clerk of Circuit Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
REP Kristi Severson 1,459 95.30%

Write-In Totals 72 4.70%

Total Votes Cast 1,531 100.00%
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